
2017 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships 
Cloquet Gold Club      Oct. 26, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              30    2    5    6    8    9   14   18  17:09.4  0:45.7 
  2 Cloquet                  76    3   13   19   20   21   49   52  17:33.2  1:08.0 
  3 Andover                  96    1   11   15   32   37   41   50  17:32.0  1:52.9 
  4 Grand Rapids            124   10   16   22   25   51   88  100  17:55.2  1:17.6 
  5 Elk River               135    7   17   27   31   53   72  109  17:57.7  1:23.0 
  6 Big Lake                161    4   30   36   45   46   47   58  18:00.5  1:32.2 
  7 Duluth East             203   28   34   38   48   55   64   82  18:19.4  0:40.9 
  8 Cambridge-Isanti        221   12   40   54   56   59   60   65  18:23.3  1:22.1 
  9 Hibbing                 248   23   26   57   62   80   85   92  18:34.7  1:22.7 
 10 Princeton               282   24   43   61   68   86  103  105  18:45.1  1:35.7 
 11 St. Francis             285   39   42   63   70   71   83       18:42.6  0:44.9 
 12 North Branch            328   33   44   79   81   91  101  104  19:02.4  1:46.5 
 13 Hermantown              330   29   67   69   76   89   93  102  18:59.2  1:46.2 
 14 Chisago Lakes           335   35   73   74   75   78   87   95  18:55.2  1:00.9 
 15 Duluth Denfeld          451   77   84   90   94  106  110  111  19:58.2  2:04.3 
 16 Zimmerman               456   66   96   97   98   99  107  108  19:57.8  1:22.9 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    2  Charlse Babcock, 11      16:34.7   
    5  William Valentine, 12    17:16.1   
    6  Drew Sampson, 9          17:16.3   
    8  Isaiah Zak, 10           17:19.5   
    9  Spencer Kotys, 12        17:20.4   
   14  Ryan Mead, 12            17:36.4   
   18  Adam Stenning, 12        17:44.1   
Total Time = 1:25:47.0     Total Places = 30 
 
2. Cloquet 
    3  aidan ripp, 11           16:45.5   
   13  blaine bong, 11          17:31.5   
   19  jordan allen, 10         17:44.5   
   20  brady hall, 11           17:50.8   
   21  Blake Desmond, 12        17:53.5   
   49  ethan matzdorf, 12       18:31.7   
   52  jesse bahen, 10          18:40.6   
Total Time = 1:27:45.8     Total Places = 76 
 
3. Andover 
    1  Tom Breuckman, 12        16:19.7   
   11  Josiah Huffman, 12       17:24.3   
   15  Bradley Chasteen, 12     17:39.0   
   32  Landon Aufderhar, 11     18:04.4   
   37  Evan Riechers, 11        18:12.6   
   41  Logan Meinert, 9         18:19.6   
   50  Carter Weinzierl, 12     18:32.6   
Total Time = 1:27:40.0     Total Places = 96 
 
4. Grand Rapids 
   10  Garrett Beckrich, 11     17:21.3   
   16  Tyler Norgord, 11        17:40.9   
   22  Alex Kelling, 12         17:54.3   
   25  Sam Stertz, 9            18:00.4   
   51  blake rokala, 12         18:38.9   
   88  Noah Cagle, 10           19:47.0   
  100  Frank Gangi, 9           20:24.7   
Total Time = 1:29:35.8     Total Places = 124 
 
5. Elk River 
    7  Lucas Gustafson, 11      17:17.9   
   17  Miles Olofson, 10        17:42.8   
   27  Thomas West, 12          18:02.4   
   31  David Schwappach, 12     18:04.2   
   53  Carson Pixley, 12        18:40.9   
   72  Joseph Gustafson, 9      19:02.5   
  109  Noah Haaf, 12            21:24.6   
Total Time = 1:29:48.2     Total Places = 135 
 
6. Big Lake 
    4  Matthew Trutna, 12       16:54.5   
   30  Joe Morris, 12           18:03.5   
   36  Ben Morris, 12           18:12.1   
   45  Parker Liebl, 12         18:25.3   
   46  Jake Dickinson, 12       18:26.7   
   47  Tanner Burton, 12        18:27.9   
   58  Nathan Clausing, 11      18:44.7   
Total Time = 1:30:02.1     Total Places = 161 

7. Duluth East 
   28  Nolan Haney, 10          18:02.7   
   34  Sam Chandler, 11         18:08.2   
   38  Michael Panula, 9        18:13.9   
   48  Evan Leonidas, 10        18:28.6   
   55  Will Smyth, 11           18:43.6   
   64  Nick LaFonaine, 9        18:51.8   
   82  Jack O'Connel, 11        19:23.8   
Total Time = 1:31:37.0     Total Places = 203 
 
8. Cambridge-Isanti 
   12  Dylan Larson, 11         17:25.1   
   40  Mason Freisz, 12         18:17.6   
   54  Nathan Schibilla, 9      18:42.4   
   56  Jack Hennen, 11          18:44.1   
   59  Gavin Hajek, 10          18:47.2   
   60  Ryan Droubie, 11         18:48.0   
   65  Henry Abraham, 10        18:54.4   
Total Time = 1:31:56.4     Total Places = 221 
 
9. Hibbing 
   23  Ben Ray, 12              17:57.5   
   26  Luke Lundell, 11         18:01.8   
   57  Adam Rude, 12            18:44.6   
   62  Reese Jansen, 11         18:49.2   
   80  Zach Rusich, 8           19:20.2   
   85  Will Durie, 11           19:33.5   
   92  Andrew Cook, 12          19:56.8   
Total Time = 1:32:53.3     Total Places = 248 
 
10. Princeton 
   24  Ryan Young, 10           17:59.7   
   43  Adam Young, 7            18:23.4   
   61  Jacob Luark, 9           18:48.3   
   68  Parker Carlberg, 12      18:58.5   
   86  Tony McNiff, 9           19:35.4   
  103  Hayden Richards, 10      20:49.8   
  105  Henry Lupkes, 9          21:04.7   
Total Time = 1:33:45.3     Total Places = 282 
 
11. St. Francis 
   39  Josh Martin, 10          18:17.4   
   42  Jacob Donahue, 11        18:22.7   
   63  Bjorn Hallberg, 9        18:50.3   
   70  Alex Fuchs, 12           19:00.2   
   71  Kyle Enfield, 11         19:02.3   
   83  Reid Benson, 11          19:30.6   
Total Time = 1:33:32.9     Total Places = 285 
 
12. North Branch 
   33  Matthew Stuber, 11       18:08.1   
   44  Aiden Bear, 11           18:25.2   
   79  Logan Murphy, 8          19:20.0   
   81  Lucas Edson, 9           19:23.7   
   91  Joe Nihart, 11           19:54.6   
  101  Reese Crowell, 10        20:33.3   
  104  Micah Pick, 12           21:03.0   
Total Time = 1:35:11.6     Total Places = 328 



 
13. Hermantown 
   29  Mason Thedens, 12        18:02.7   
   67  Mark Monte, 12           18:57.1   
   69  Griffin Flaa, 9          18:59.6   
   76  Drew Schmidtz, 7         19:07.4   
   89  Blake Schmidtz, 7        19:48.9   
   93  Nate Nelson, 9           20:01.5   
  102  Jared Thornton, 12       20:46.6   
Total Time = 1:34:55.7     Total Places = 330 
 
14. Chisago Lakes 
   35  Nicholas Lindsey, 12     18:11.2   
   73  August Leopold, 12       19:03.2   
   74  Axel Leopold, 9          19:03.4   
   75  Dru Ellering, 11         19:05.8   
   78  William Nelson, 11       19:12.1   
   87  Abraham Olson, 7         19:36.9   
   95  Grant Koehler, 10        20:06.5   
Total Time = 1:34:35.7     Total Places = 335 
 

15. Duluth Denfeld 
   77  Isaac Fink, 9            19:10.6   
   84  Jayden Erie, 10          19:32.6   
   90  Jack McCormick, 10       19:49.5   
   94  Talon Erceg, 10          20:03.4   
  106  Nate Scullard-Bender, 10 21:14.9   
  110  Jacob Gelineau, 8        21:32.2   
  111  Noah McGrew, 9           21:34.4   
Total Time = 1:39:51.0     Total Places = 451 
 
16. Zimmerman 
   66  Jordan Opsahl, 10        18:56.2   
   96  Aj Martin, 12            20:08.5   
   97  Aaron Coons, 10          20:11.3   
   98  Blake Lahn, 8            20:13.9   
   99  Jordan Nauber, 10        20:19.1   
  107  Austin Kitzberger, 8     21:20.0   
  108  Christian Wells, 9       21:20.1   
Total Time = 1:39:49.0     Total Places = 456 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Tom Breuckman, 12        16:19.7    Andover               
    2     2  Charlse Babcock, 11      16:34.7    Forest Lake           
    3     3  aidan ripp, 11           16:45.5    Cloquet               
    4     4  Matthew Trutna, 12       16:54.5    Big Lake              
    5     5  William Valentine, 12    17:16.1    Forest Lake           
    6     6  Drew Sampson, 9          17:16.3    Forest Lake           
    7     7  Lucas Gustafson, 11      17:17.9    Elk River             
    8     8  Isaiah Zak, 10           17:19.5    Forest Lake           
    9     9  Spencer Kotys, 12        17:20.4    Forest Lake           
   10    10  Garrett Beckrich, 11     17:21.3    Grand Rapids          
   11    11  Josiah Huffman, 12       17:24.3    Andover               
   12    12  Dylan Larson, 11         17:25.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   13    13  blaine bong, 11          17:31.5    Cloquet               
   14    14  Ryan Mead, 12            17:36.4    Forest Lake           
   15    15  Bradley Chasteen, 12     17:39.0    Andover               
   16    16  Tyler Norgord, 11        17:40.9    Grand Rapids          
   17    17  Miles Olofson, 10        17:42.8    Elk River             
   18    18  Adam Stenning, 12        17:44.1    Forest Lake           
   19    19  jordan allen, 10         17:44.5    Cloquet               
   20    20  brady hall, 11           17:50.8    Cloquet               
   21    21  Blake Desmond, 12        17:53.5    Cloquet               
   22    22  Alex Kelling, 12         17:54.3    Grand Rapids          
   23    23  Ben Ray, 12              17:57.5    Hibbing               
   24    24  Ryan Young, 10           17:59.7    Princeton             
   25    25  Sam Stertz, 9            18:00.4    Grand Rapids          
   26    26  Luke Lundell, 11         18:01.8    Hibbing               
   27    27  Thomas West, 12          18:02.4    Elk River             
   28    28  Nolan Haney, 10          18:02.7    Duluth East           
   29    29  Mason Thedens, 12        18:02.7    Hermantown            
   30    30  Joe Morris, 12           18:03.5    Big Lake              
   31    31  David Schwappach, 12     18:04.2    Elk River             
   32    32  Landon Aufderhar, 11     18:04.4    Andover               
   33    33  Matthew Stuber, 11       18:08.1    North Branch          
   34    34  Sam Chandler, 11         18:08.2    Duluth East           
   35    35  Nicholas Lindsey, 12     18:11.2    Chisago Lakes         
   36    36  Ben Morris, 12           18:12.1    Big Lake              
   37    37  Evan Riechers, 11        18:12.6    Andover               
   38    38  Michael Panula, 9        18:13.9    Duluth East           
   39    39  Josh Martin, 10          18:17.4    St. Francis           
   40    40  Mason Freisz, 12         18:17.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   41    41  Logan Meinert, 9         18:19.6    Andover               
   42    42  Jacob Donahue, 11        18:22.7    St. Francis           
   43    43  Adam Young, 7            18:23.4    Princeton             
   44    44  Aiden Bear, 11           18:25.2    North Branch          
   45    45  Parker Liebl, 12         18:25.3    Big Lake              
   46    46  Jake Dickinson, 12       18:26.7    Big Lake              
   47    47  Tanner Burton, 12        18:27.9    Big Lake              
   48    48  Evan Leonidas, 10        18:28.6    Duluth East           
   49    49  ethan matzdorf, 12       18:31.7    Cloquet               
   50    50  Carter Weinzierl, 12     18:32.6    Andover               
   51    51  blake rokala, 12         18:38.9    Grand Rapids          
   52    52  jesse bahen, 10          18:40.6    Cloquet               
   53    53  Carson Pixley, 12        18:40.9    Elk River             
   54    54  Nathan Schibilla, 9      18:42.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   55    55  Will Smyth, 11           18:43.6    Duluth East           
   56    56  Jack Hennen, 11          18:44.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   57    57  Adam Rude, 12            18:44.6    Hibbing               
   58    58  Nathan Clausing, 11      18:44.7    Big Lake              



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   59    59  Gavin Hajek, 10          18:47.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   60    60  Ryan Droubie, 11         18:48.0    Cambridge-Isanti      
   61    61  Jacob Luark, 9           18:48.3    Princeton             
   62    62  Reese Jansen, 11         18:49.2    Hibbing               
   63    63  Bjorn Hallberg, 9        18:50.3    St. Francis           
   64    64  Nick LaFonaine, 9        18:51.8    Duluth East           
   65    65  Henry Abraham, 10        18:54.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   66    66  Jordan Opsahl, 10        18:56.2    Zimmerman             
   67    67  Mark Monte, 12           18:57.1    Hermantown            
   68    68  Parker Carlberg, 12      18:58.5    Princeton             
   69    69  Griffin Flaa, 9          18:59.6    Hermantown            
   70    70  Alex Fuchs, 12           19:00.2    St. Francis           
   71    71  Kyle Enfield, 11         19:02.3    St. Francis           
   72    72  Joseph Gustafson, 9      19:02.5    Elk River             
   73    73  August Leopold, 12       19:03.2    Chisago Lakes         
   74    74  Axel Leopold, 9          19:03.4    Chisago Lakes         
   75    75  Dru Ellering, 11         19:05.8    Chisago Lakes         
   76    76  Drew Schmidtz, 7         19:07.4    Hermantown            
   77    77  Isaac Fink, 9            19:10.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   78    78  William Nelson, 11       19:12.1    Chisago Lakes         
   79    79  Logan Murphy, 8          19:20.0    North Branch          
   80    80  Zach Rusich, 8           19:20.2    Hibbing               
   81    81  Lucas Edson, 9           19:23.7    North Branch          
   82    82  Jack O'Connel, 11        19:23.8    Duluth East           
   83    83  Reid Benson, 11          19:30.6    St. Francis           
   84    84  Jayden Erie, 10          19:32.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   85    85  Will Durie, 11           19:33.5    Hibbing               
   86    86  Tony McNiff, 9           19:35.4    Princeton             
   87    87  Abraham Olson, 7         19:36.9    Chisago Lakes         
   88    88  Noah Cagle, 10           19:47.0    Grand Rapids          
   89    89  Blake Schmidtz, 7        19:48.9    Hermantown            
   90    90  Jack McCormick, 10       19:49.5    Duluth Denfeld        
   91    91  Joe Nihart, 11           19:54.6    North Branch          
   92    92  Andrew Cook, 12          19:56.8    Hibbing               
   93    93  Nate Nelson, 9           20:01.5    Hermantown            
   94    94  Talon Erceg, 10          20:03.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   95    95  Grant Koehler, 10        20:06.5    Chisago Lakes         
   96    96  Aj Martin, 12            20:08.5    Zimmerman             
   97    97  Aaron Coons, 10          20:11.3    Zimmerman             
   98    98  Blake Lahn, 8            20:13.9    Zimmerman             
   99    99  Jordan Nauber, 10        20:19.1    Zimmerman             
  100   100  Frank Gangi, 9           20:24.7    Grand Rapids          
  101   101  Reese Crowell, 10        20:33.3    North Branch          
  102   102  Jared Thornton, 12       20:46.6    Hermantown            
  103   103  Hayden Richards, 10      20:49.8    Princeton             
  104   104  Micah Pick, 12           21:03.0    North Branch          
  105   105  Henry Lupkes, 9          21:04.7    Princeton             
  106   106  Nate Scullard-Bender, 10 21:14.9    Duluth Denfeld        
  107   107  Austin Kitzberger, 8     21:20.0    Zimmerman             
  108   108  Christian Wells, 9       21:20.1    Zimmerman             
  109   109  Noah Haaf, 12            21:24.6    Elk River             
  110   110  Jacob Gelineau, 8        21:32.2    Duluth Denfeld        
  111   111  Noah McGrew, 9           21:34.4    Duluth Denfeld        


